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Directive #3
February 28, 2023

From: President Linda Squarzolo
To: OPC Executive, Appointees, Diocesan Presidents

League Webinars

Over the next few months there are several webinar presentations that will provide
excellent information to members. I urge you to personally register for them and
share the information about them to all members. Educated members are the
leaders of the future.

Provincial Webinars - Go Make a Difference!

Education and Health Chair _ Hilarion Mitchell
Wed. March 8 7:00 p.m. Nutrition Month - Prediabetes
Roshni John - Presenter

Mon. May 8 7:00 p.m. Horizons of Hope
To register contact shailaflavy@gmail.com

Spiritual Development Chair - Wilma Vanderzwaag
Sun. March 12 2:00 p.m. Virtual Prayer Service

10t Anniversary of Pope Francis’ Pontificate
To register contact preselectopc@tbaytel.net

Organization Chair - Colleen Martin
Wed. March 22 8:00 p.m. Spring into Leadership! Recognize Your Style!

Wed. April 19 8:00 p.m. Why did God give us personality and free will?
Bishop Thomas Dowd - Presenter

Wed. May 17 8:00 p.m. Public Speaking, Not Me! Yes, You!

Wed. June 14 TBA

To register contact preselectopc@tbaytel.net

Note:
To receive the links, pre-registration is required.



National Webinars

Sat. March 18 2:00 (EDT) Growing in Faith
Spiritual Development Resources

Tues. March 28 2:00 (EDT) Act Justly, Love Tenderly, Walk Humbly
Sr. Susan Scott - Presenter

Sat. April 15 2:00 (EDT) Who Me? A Leader
Christa Grillmair — Presenter

To register go to cwl.ca

On the “Home"” page, scroll down to the poster for “Heart to Heart Webinars”
Click on the title and the links are given.

On the website the times are listed for the Central Time Zone and Ontario is in the
Eastern Time Zone.

Note:
To receive the links, pre-registration is required.

I hope many of you will bee there.

Blessings,

Lindav
Linda Squarzolo, President
Ontario Provincial CWL



